

4000402 CONCRETE STRUCTURES  
INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW COMMENTS

\*\*\*\*\*

Keith Waugh  
352-787-1616  
[kwaugh@lewarecc.com](mailto:kwaugh@lewarecc.com)

Comments: (5-16-16, Internal)

We've seen jobs with plan notes but no pay item in the contract. I don't think replacing "proposal" with "Plans" works in 400-23.1.2 or 400-23.8. Maybe "contract" would work better.

Response: This was changed to "Contract Documents" prior to Industry Review.

\*\*\*\*\*

Randy Cropp  
561-310-7711  
[rcropp@conegraham.com](mailto:rcropp@conegraham.com)

Comments: (5-19-16, Internal)

I agree with Keith.

Response: This was changed to "Contract Documents" prior to Industry Review.

\*\*\*\*\*

Krickstein Torres  
386-313-4006  
[ktorres@flaglercounty.org](mailto:ktorres@flaglercounty.org)

Comments: (6-1-16)

Will the Structures Detailing Manual section 13.7 need to be adjusted to reflect the option for plain neoprene? (Figure 13.7-4 for example shows anchor rod details for composite Neoprene Bearings). Not sure if necessary.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Deborah Ihsan (Kandarappallil Jose)  
954-777-4384  
[deborah.ihsan@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:deborah.ihsan@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (6-9-16)

Section 400-11.3 may be modified as - Use bearing pads for seating bridge shoes components, ends of beams, and slabs of the types specified or required in the Plans. (bridge shoes are usually used for pile tips and does not require neoprene pad.)

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*